COMPLAINT

STATE OF MISSOURI

) August 17, 2009

} ss. WARRANT

2009 AUG 17 Agil: 12t ORI: St. Charles County

COUNTY OF ST. CHARLES

Dept.

)

09-2394 ST. CHARLES COUNTY OCA:

OCN:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MISSOURI ASSOCIATE JUDGE DIVISION

STATE OF MISSOURI VS. ELIZABETH ANN THRASHER 1307 Farm Valley Drive Saint Peters, MO 63376 PA FILE NO. 183101264 SSN: 492-80-2419 DOB: 05/16/1969 SEX: Female RACE: White HEIGHT: 506 WEIGHT: 160 LBS

Incarcerated: NO

X: 001 Border States Only

COUNT 1 HARASSMENT BY PERSON 21 YEARS OR OLDER AGAINST PERSON 17 YEARS OR YOUNGER (MO Charge Code 3405799.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of St. Charles, State of Missouri, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.090 RSMo, committed the class D felony of harassment, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011 & 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 1, 2009, in the County of St. Charles, State of Missouri, the defendant with the purpose to cause emotional distress to D.P, a person who is 17 years of age or younger, and did thereby cause D.P. emotional distress by anonymously creating personal information of D.P. on Craigslist, and the defendant was 21 years of age or older.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof

and submitted as a pasis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that a warrant be issued as provided by law.

JOHN P. "JACK" BANAS PROSECUTING ATTORNEY ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MISSOURI

BY:

John C/ Bauer

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Missouri Bar No. 40037

St. charles County Sheriff's Department

101 Sheriff Dierker Ct., OFALLON, MO 63366

Supplemental Narrative Report

Report Date 05/08/2009 15:12

Type of Incident

HARASSMENT (CYBER)-VICTIM UNDER 18 Y

Complaint No. 09-2384

Case Status ACTIVE

Supplemental Narrative Sequence No. 0003			
Date / Time 06/30/2009 13:30	Officer ID / Name 598 CORLEY, MARSHA	Description PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	
Supplemental Narra	itive		

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

- I, Det. Marsha Corley, DSN 598, an officer with the St. Charles County Sheriff's Department, state that the facts contained herein are true according to my best knowledge and belief and any false statements made are punishable by law.
- 1. It was reported to this Department that on May 1, 2009, Elizabeth Thrasher, a person over the age of twenty-one years, and without the consent of D.P., did place an advertisement on the St. Louis Craigslist Internet (http://stlouis.craigslist.org) site featuring D.P. a minor 17 years of age, in the "Casual Encounters" personals section, giving D.P.'s place of employment, email address and cell phone telephone number.
- 2. That the advertisement contained photographs of D.P. and the language contained in the advertisement could be construed as sexual in nature and was posted in a section that advertises casual sexual encounters.
- 3. That D.P., a resident of unincorporated St. Charles County, and while in St. Charles County, Missouri did receive, in response to the ad placed by Thrasher, telephone calls, emails and text messages from unknown men, as well as pornography on her cellular telephone.
- 4. That D.P. found the advertisement and resulting telephone calls, messages and photographs distressing.

Det Marsha Corley #598

Det. Marsha Corley DSN 598

Dated:

Officer CORLEY, MARSHA	Approving Officer
	(Cover Pages Only)
\$ 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	0.54 411